
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Ecology Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 6/14/99 Mon 6/14/99

2 Engineering Design Report 274 days Tue 6/15/99 Wed 3/22/00

3 Draft Engineering Design Report 90 days Tue 6/15/99 Tue 9/14/99

4 Submit Draft Engineering Design Report 0 days Tue 9/14/99 Tue 9/14/99

5 Ecology Review of Draft Report 6 days Wed 9/15/99 Mon 9/20/99

6 Ecology Comments on Draft Report 0 days Mon 9/20/99 Mon 9/20/99

7 Revised Draft Engineering Design 80 days Mon 9/20/99 Fri 12/10/99

8 Submit Revised Draft Report 0 days Fri 12/10/99 Fri 12/10/99

9 Ecology Approval of Draft Report 0 days Wed 1/26/00 Wed 1/26/00

10 Public Comment 30 days Tue 2/15/00 Wed 3/15/00

11 Public Comment Period Ends 0 days Wed 3/15/00 Wed 3/15/00

12 Ecology Approval of Design Report 0 days Wed 3/22/00 Wed 3/22/00

13 Permitting 30 days Fri 6/15/01 Sun 7/15/01

14 SMA Phase 1 RD & Procurement 157 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 8/24/01

15 Geotechnical Investigation 30 days Mon 3/19/01 Tue 4/17/01

16 90% Design 30 days Mon 4/30/01 Tue 5/29/01

17 Design to Ecology For Review 0 days Fri 6/8/01 Fri 6/8/01

18 Ecology Review of Design 5 days Mon 6/11/01 Fri 6/15/01

19 Ecology Approval of Design 1 day Tue 6/19/01 Tue 6/19/01

20 Contractor Bidding 30 days Mon 6/25/01 Wed 7/25/01

21 Contractor Selection/NTP 30 days Thu 7/26/01 Fri 8/24/01

22 SMA Cleanup -Phase 1 131 days Mon 8/27/01 Thu 1/10/02

23 Shoreline Manifold Area 30 days Mon 8/27/01 Wed 9/26/01

24 Oil/water Separator Cleanup 2 days Wed 9/26/01 Thu 9/27/01

25 UST Cleanup 2 days Mon 10/1/01 Tue 10/2/01

26 RA Completion Report 90 days Mon 10/8/01 Thu 1/10/02

27 Submit RA Report 0 days Thu 1/10/02 Thu 1/10/02

28  SMA Phase 2 - RD & Procurement 241 days Thu 11/1/01 Sat 7/6/02

29 90% Design (a) 120 days Thu 11/1/01 Tue 3/5/02

30 Design To Ecology For Review 0 days Tue 3/5/02 Tue 3/5/02

31 Ecology Review of Design 30 days Wed 3/6/02 Thu 4/4/02

32 Ecology Approval of Design 1 day Fri 4/5/02 Fri 4/5/02

33 Contractor Bidding 45 days Sat 4/6/02 Mon 5/20/02

34 Contractor Selection/NTP 45 days Tue 5/21/02 Sat 7/6/02

35 SMA Phase 2 Cleanup 171 days Mon 7/8/02 Mon 12/30/02

36 Shoreline Manifold Area 60 days Mon 7/8/02 Fri 9/6/02

37 RA Completion Report 111 days Sat 9/7/02 Mon 12/30/02

38 Submit RA Report 0 days Mon 12/30/02 Mon 12/30/02

39 MTF RD & Procurement 196 days Fri 11/1/02 Tue 5/20/03

40 90% Design (a) 90 days Fri 11/1/02 Mon 2/3/03

41 Design To Ecology For Review 1 day Tue 2/4/03 Tue 2/4/03

42 Ecology Review of Design 30 days Wed 2/5/03 Thu 3/6/03

43 Ecology Approval of Design 0 days Thu 3/6/03 Thu 3/6/03

44 Contractor Bidding 30 days Fri 3/7/03 Sat 4/5/03

45 Contractor Selection/NTP 45 days Sun 4/6/03 Tue 5/20/03

46 MTF Cleanup 240 days Wed 5/21/03 Wed 1/21/04

47 Main Tank Farm 120 days Wed 5/21/03 Fri 9/19/03

48 RA Completion Report 120 days Sat 9/20/03 Wed 1/21/04

49 Submit RA Report 0 days Wed 1/21/04 Wed 1/21/04

50 Site Delisting 60 days Thu 1/22/04 Sun 3/21/04
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NOTE: The Phase 2 Shoreline Manifold Area cleanup schedule is preliminary and 
will require coordination with relocation of shoreline area pipelines above ground.  
The schedule for the  Phase 2 may require modification upon completion of 
perimitting activities for the pipeline relocation project.  Due to safety and 
environmental considerations, Phase 2 cannot commence until the pipeline 
relocation project  has been completed.
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